CoC Performance Profile KS-502
Wichita/Sedgwick County CoC

Housing Inventory Count by Program Type
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CoC Performance Profile KS-502
Wichita/Sedgwick County CoC

Length of Time Homeless
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Exits to Permanent Housing by Program Type
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Returns to Homelessness Over Time
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Proportion of Housing First Projects by Year

2017 2018 2019
80% 79%
HMHousing First MNon-Housing First
Number of Projects by Year
2017 2018 2019
Housing First Projects 12 11 10
Non-Housing First Projects 3 3 0



Data Summary: KS-502 Wichita/Sedgwick County CoC

Number of Sheltered Persons in Families
Number of Unsheltered Persons in Families
Number of Sheltered Individuals
Number of Unsheltered Individuals
Total Homeless Persons
Number of Sheltered Families
Number of Unsheltered Families
Number of Total Families
Sheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Unsheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Total Chronically Homeless Individuals
Sheltered Veterans
Unsheltered Veterans
Total Veterans
Sheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Total Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)

Average Length of Time Homeless (days)
Rate People Return to Homelessness in 6 Months

Number of People who are Homeless for the First Time
Rate People Exit from ES, SH, TH, and RRH to PH
Rate People in PSH and OPH Retain or Exit to PH

Emergency Shelter (ES)

Transitional Housing (TH)
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)
Rapid Re-Housing (RRH)

Continuum of Care (CoC)
Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG)

2015
150
0
312
99
561
49
0
49
53
39
92
41
18
59
25
10
35

2015
71
10.0%
1,956
58.4%
87.9%

2015
366
128
551

2015
$2,138,663
$238,807

2016
189
4
303
75
571
58
1
59
9
20
29
31
15
46
26
11
37

2016
79
13.8%
2,384
44.5%
84.6%

2016
335
218
546

47

2016
$2,479,662
$237,011

Point-In-Time Count Summary

2017 2018 2019
180 152 167
0 0 0
284 363 369
111 58 57
575 573 593
54 45 51
0 0 0
54 45 51
7 20 7
32 13 13
39 33 20
37 54 52
20 4 5
57 58 57
16 43 17
6 5 1
22 48 18

System Performance Measures Summary

2017 2018 2019
82 43 61
10.2% 11.7% 8.6%
2,480 2,201 2,086
25.1% 36.4% 32.5%
90.4% 93.8% 90.3%

Housing Inventory Count Summary

2017 2018 2019
427 368 320
134 144 300
602 575 583

74 215 176

Award Summary

2017 2018 2019
$2,575,661 $2,671,577 $2,694,231
$560,068 $230,074 $238,128

2018-19 Change
15

2018-19 Change
18
-3.1%
-115
-3.9%
-3.5%

2018-19 Change

2018-19 Change
$22,654
$8,054

% Change
10%
2%
2%
3%
13%
13%
-65%
0%
-39%
-4%
25%
2%
-60%
-80%
-62%

% Change
41.9%
N/A
-5.2%
N/A
N/A

% Change
-13%
108%

1%
-18%

% Change
1%
4%



